

ITEM NO.19+50+53

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).5714/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 5756/2017 and WP(C) No. 13373/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

PRIYANKA & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS**

**DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE
 SELECTION BOARD (DSSSB) & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.34900/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34899/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

SLP(C) Nos 5370-5371/2020**(WITH I.R.)****SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5711/2020**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37905/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.37902/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 02-03-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
 Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Maniesh Saxena, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv.
 Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions
granted.**

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**