ITEM NO.24 +29 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5785-5786/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 5756/2017 and WP(C) No. 13373/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SACHIN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD (DSSSB) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 37905/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5783-5784/2020 (XIV)

(WITH IA No. 34900/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5370-5371/2020 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 8811-8812/2020 (XIV)

(WITH IA No. 48718/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11443-11444/2020 (XIV)

(WITH IA No. 90768/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11441-11442/2020 (XIV)

(WITH IA No. 89207/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11940/2020 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12410-12411/2020 (XIV)

(WITH IA No. 97976/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 97975/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.12066/2020 (WITH I.R.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22025/2020 (XIV)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.112312/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112310/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No(s). 22264/2020 (XIV)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.114520/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114521/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.114517/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date: 17-11-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv

Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR

Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ishant Arora, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Saini, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petitions on 10 December 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER